

The Investment Trust of India Limited

Regd office: ITI House 36, Dr. R. K. Shirodkar Marg,
Parel, Mumbai 400 012



February 04, 2026

To,

The Manager
The BSE Limited
Listing Department
P. J. Tower, Dalal Street
Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

The Manager
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Listing Department
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip Code: 530023

NSE Symbol: THEINVEST

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject – Newspaper advertisement pertaining to un-audited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025

In terms of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended, the company has published statement of Un-Audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended on 31st December, 2025 in the following newspapers on 4th February, 2026: and

1. Financial Express (English Language)
2. Navshakti (Marathi Language)

The said results have been considered and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 03rd February, 2026. The results are also hosted on website of the Company i.e. www.itorg.com. and on the website of Stock Exchanges.

Kindly take this information into your record.

For The Investment Trust of India Limited

Vidhita Narkar
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership No – A33495

Date: February 04, 2026
Place: Mumbai

THE INVESTMENT TRUST OF INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office: ITI House, 36 D.R.K. Shroddar Road, Parel, Mumbai 400012
Tel: +91-22-4027 3600; Fax: +91-22-40273700; Email: info@itil.com;
Website: www.itil.com; CIN: L65910MH1991PLC062067



EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended						Year Ended	
		31.12.2025	30.09.2025	31.12.2024	31.12.2025	31.12.2024	31.03.2025	31.03.2025	31.03.2025
1	Total Income	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items and share of profit of associates)	1,363.61	255.65	1,084.41	2,761.06	4,453.58	5,617.31		
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items and share of profit of associates)	1,714.79	803.10	1,304.83	3,830.58	5,560.69	6,660.82		
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax, exceptional items, non-controlling interest and share of profit of associates)	1,200.46	561.01	574.22	2,862.27	3,907.82	4,592.47		
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,275.62	556.60	567.88	2,848.61	3,897.34	4,575.57		
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10 per share)	5,224.22	5,224.22	5,224.22	5,224.22	5,224.22	5,224.22		
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-	65,253.76	
8	Earnings per share before and after extraordinary items (face value of ₹ 10 each)	Basic (₹)	2.27	0.56	0.77	4.58	7.04	8.14	
	Diluted (₹)	2.27	0.56	0.77	4.58	7.04	8.14		

- Notes:
- The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 03, 2026.
 - These results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (referred to as 'Ind AS') Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, as amended from time to time.
 - The above results are available on the BSE Limited website (URL: www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (URL: www.itil.com).
 - Standalone information:

Particulars	Quarter ended						Year Ended	
	31.12.2025	30.09.2025	31.12.2024	31.12.2025	31.12.2024	31.03.2025	31.03.2025	31.03.2025
Total Income	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Profit/(Loss) before tax	32.86	(35.08)	(107.20)	5.19	(56.59)	8.02		
Profit/(Loss) after tax	41.35	(32.29)	(111.52)	21.78	(70.60)	16.55		



For and on behalf of the Board
The Investment Trust of India Limited
Non Executive Director and Chairman
DIN: 0533936

Mumbai
February 03, 2026

Our Group of Companies:

Vehicle Finance | Gold Loans | Micro Finance | Retail Broking | Investment Banking | AIF | PMS



V2 Retail Limited

Regd. Office: Kharsa No. 928, Extended Lal Dora Abadi, Village Kapashera, Tehsil Vasant Vihar, New Delhi-110037
CIN: L74999DL2001PLC147724, Ph: 011-41771858
Email: cs@v2kart.com, Website: www.v2retail.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS PERIOD ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2025

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended						Year Ended	
		31 December 2025	30 September 2025	31 December 2024	31 December 2025	31 December 2024	31 March 2025	31 December 2025	31 December 2024
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	93,346.06	70,971.96	59,213.43	2,27,831.60	1,38,107.78	1,89,145.53		
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	11,028.99	2,094.86	6,853.16	16,453.14	8,787.38	9,821.89		
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	2,768.92	-	-	2,768.92	-	-		
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	10,266.54	1,723.06	5,119.20	14,395.92	6,559.67	7,203.23		
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit / loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	10,293.82	1,638.84	5,119.80	14,353.22	6,515.89	7,158.31		
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	3,648.38	3,458.93	3,458.93	3,648.38	3,458.93	3,458.93		
7	Other Equity as per balance sheet	-	-	-	-	-	-		
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)	29.17	4.95	14.80	41.14	18.96	20.82		
	(a) Basic	29.17	4.95	14.80	41.14	18.96	20.82		
	(b) Diluted	29.17	4.95	14.80	41.14	18.96	20.82		

The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) and SEBI circular dated 5th July, 2014. The said unaudited financial results were reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on 31st December, 2025.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter & nine months period ended on 31st December, 2025 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results (standalone and consolidated) for the quarter & nine months period ended on 31st December, 2025 is available on the Company's website i.e. www.v2retail.com under investor information section and on the stock exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

The key standalone financial information is as under:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended						Year ended	
		31 December 2025	30 September 2025	31 December 2024	31 December 2025	31 December 2024	31 March 2025	31 December 2025	31 December 2024
1	Total revenue from operations	93,127.21	70,536.03	59,136.07	2,26,709.38	1,39,003.54	1,88,986.62		
2	Profit before tax	13,520.78	2,109.70	6,819.40	19,345.01	8,622.60	9,670.82		
3	Profit after tax	9,931.56	1,806.31	5,057.88	14,514.77	6,423.00	7,089.58		

For V2 Retail Limited
Sd/-
Ram Chandra Agarwal
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 06491855

Place: New Delhi
Date: February 03, 2026



KAMAT HOTELS (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN: L55101MH1989PLC033037
Regd. Office: 70-C, Nehru Road, Near Santacruz Airport, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai 400 099
Website: www.khil.com, Email: cs@khill.com, Tel. No. 622 2614000

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated						Year Ended	
		31.12.2025	30.09.2025	31.12.2024	31.12.2025	31.12.2024	31.03.2025	31.03.2025	31.03.2025
1	Total Income from Operations	11,951.21	7,803.94	10,727.17	28,093.62	27,026.79	36,478.87		
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,682.84	(303.51)	3,554.56	3,103.76	4,640.10	6,302.01		
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,294.91	(63.51)	3,554.56	3,027.64	4,821.29	6,548.42		
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,906.06	(219.48)	2,618.03	2,109.80	3,559.68	4,608.43		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,914.53	(204.88)	2,629.66	2,139.24	3,581.87	4,602.89		
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	3,006.86	3,006.86	3,006.86	3,006.86	3,006.86	3,006.86		
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-	24,829.64	
8	Earnings per share EPS (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	6.28	(0.72)	8.63	6.95	12.35	15.96		
	(Diluted (₹))	6.28	(0.72)	8.63	6.95	11.89	15.80		

Notes:

- Exceptional Items are defined in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS 19 Rule, wherever it is applicable.
- The above information has been extracted from the detailed consolidated unaudited results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025, and the same have been filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results (standalone and consolidated) for the quarter & nine months period ended on 31st December, 2025 is available on the Company's website i.e. www.khill.com and on the stock exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.
- The above information has been prepared in accordance with guidelines issued by Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) and the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- Previous period figures have been re-organized wherever necessary to make them comparable with current period figures.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Kamat Hotels (India) Limited
Sd/-
Dr. Vinod K. Kamat
DIN: 00793471
Executive Chairman and Managing Director

Mumbai
February 03, 2026

PUBLIC NOTICE
(Under Section 102 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 ("IBC"))

FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE CREDITORS OF MRS. SHEELA ABHAY LODHA

1. Name of Personal Guarantor (PG): Mrs. Sheela Abhay Lodha.

2. Address of the registered office / principal office / Residence of PG: Residence Address: 302 Valera Building, Se Fortmanna Road, Worli Sea Face, Worli, Mumbai - 400024.
Principal Office: 4, Rahat Centre, 254 Floor, Press Journal Bldg, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400025.

3. Details of Order of Adjudicating Authority: NCLT Mumbai Bench (Court - 6) dated order 30th January 2026 for initiation of individual insolvency resolution process against the Personal Guarantor. **Case No. CP(IB) No. 259/NCLT/MUMBAI/2022**

4. Date of commencement of Insolvency Resolution Process: 30th January 2026.

5. Name and registration number of the Resolution Professional: **Name:** Mr. Ashutosh Agarwal
Regd. No.: 899/PA/001/PA-P01123/2018-2019/11901.

6. Address and email of the Resolution Professional, as registered with the Board: Address: D-1005, Ashok Towers, D-5, S. Rao Road, Park, Mumbai City, Maharashtra, 400012.
Email: ashutosh.agarwal@rpindia.com

7. Address and email to be used for correspondence with the Resolution Professional: Address: C/o Executor Residency Private Limited, Peninsula Business Park, Tower B, 20th Floor, Lower Plot, Mumbai-400 033, Maharashtra, India.
Email: at.guarantors@rpindia.com

8. Last date for submission of claims: 29th February 2026.

Notice is hereby given that the National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai ("NCLT") vide order dated 30th January 2026 has ordered the commencement of insolvency resolution process of Mrs. Sheela Lodha on 30th January 2026 vide S.100 of Insolvency & Bankruptcy Code, 2016.

The creditors of Mrs. Sheela Lodha are hereby called upon to submit their claims in Form B as prescribed in IBC (Insolvency Resolution Process for Personal Guarantors to Corporate Debtors) Regulations, 2019 along with proof to the Resolution Professional by way of email, courier, speed post or registered letter at the address for correspondence mentioned above Point No. 7 in above table. Submission of false or misleading proof of claim shall attract penalties.

Signed by: Ashutosh Agarwal
Resolution Professional
Date: 4th February 2026
Place: Mumbai

ABANS®
ABANS FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED
CIN: U51219MH1995PTC231627
Registered Office: Offices No. 36, 37, 38A, 3rd Floor, Nariman Bhavan, 227, Backbay Reclamation, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400021.
Tel: 022 61780000; Fax: 022 61780011
Email: abansfinance@abans.co.in Website: www.abansfinance.com

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2025

Particulars	Qtr Ended			Qtr Ended		
	31/12/2025	31/12/2024	31/12/2025	31/12/2024	31/12/2025	31/12/2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations	2,045.20	2,456.84	13,138.63			
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(113.62)	311.45	4,482.85			
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(113.62)	311.45	4,482.85			
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(87.87)	235.51	3,344.34			
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (after tax))	(91.97)	235.51	3,332.34			
Paid up Equity Share Capital	3,447.27	3,447.27	3,447.27			
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	30,948.90	38,364.33	31,413.67			
Securities Premium	24,704.67	24,704.67	24,704.67			
Net worth	34,395.17	33,811.67	34,865.64			
Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	88,252.40	79,291.77	82,135.68			
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-			
Debt Equity Ratio	1.98	2.35	2.36			
Earnings Per Share (of face value Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):						
1. Basic	(0.27)	0.68	9.70			
2. Diluted	(0.27)	0.68	9.70			
Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA			
Debitum Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA			
Debit Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA			
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA			

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results (standalone and consolidated) for the quarter & nine months period ended on 31st December, 2025 is available on the Company's website at www.abansfinance.com and on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com.
- For the other line items referred in the Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made in the Financial Results submitted to the Stock Exchange (BSE Limited) and can be accessed on the URL: www.bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Abans Finance Private Limited
Sd/-
Mehesh Kumar Chavhan
Director & CEO
DIN: 06499122

Date: February 02, 2026
Place: Mumbai

(expleo)
CIN No. L64202TN1998PLC066604
Registered & Corporate office: 6A, Sixth Floor, Prince Infocity II, No. 283/3 & 283/4, Rajiv Gandhi Salai (OMR), Kandanchavadi, Chennai-600 096, INDIA.
Website: https://investors.expleo.com; Tel: +91 44 4392 3200

CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended			Quarter ended		
		31-Dec-25	31-Dec-25	31-Dec-24	31-Dec-25	31-Dec-25	31-Dec-24	31-Dec-25	31-Dec-24	31-Dec-24
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2,793.46	8,216.68	2,575.77						
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year (before Tax, Exceptional Items)	487.34	1,284.70	282.97						
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	319.48	1,116.82	282.97						
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year after tax (after Exceptional Items)	221.28	823.12	197.80						
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period / year [comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive (Income after tax)]	233.52	911.58	192.50						
6	Equity Share Capital	155.20	155.20	155.20						
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	6,203.24	6,203.24	5,955.31						
8	Earnings per Equity Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing operations)									
	- Basic (Rs.)	14.26	53.04	12.75						
	- Diluted (Rs.)	14.26	53.04	12.75						

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Nine months ended December 31, 2025 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Nine months ended December 31, 2025 Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites of NSE (www.nseindia.com), BSE (www.bseindia.com) and also in our Company's website (https://investors.expleo.com).
- Additional information on Standalone Unaudited Financial Results:

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended			Quarter ended		
	31-Dec-25	31-Dec-25	31-Dec-24	31-Dec-25	31-Dec-25	31-Dec-24	31-Dec-25	31-Dec-24	31-Dec-24
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Net Sales / Income from Operations	2,339.69	6,925.16	2,575.77						
Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	240.17	886.00	241.96						
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	160.48	644.02	187.3						

